Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003E3
This is to certify:
that the Control and Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
K-Chief 700
issued to
Kongsberg Maritime AS
Kongsberg, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes are listed in the certificate.
Issued at Høvik on 2024-06-28
This Certificate is valid until 2026-06-27.
DNV local unit: East & South Norway CMC
Approval Engineer: Knut Omberg
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-007619-10
Certificate no.: TAA00003E3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The following equipment and functions are included in the Type Approval:
K-Chief 700:
Equipment and basic Alarm, Monitoring and Control functionality as described in the Product Description 304844/D
Vessel related functionality as described in Product Description 304844/C, sec.9, (vessel specific configuration will be
addressed for each delivery, ref. Approval Conditions, Product Certificate). These functions can typically include:
- Watch call (alarm extension systems)
- Power Management
- Machinery Control
- Cargo Control
- Ballast Control
- Vessel Performance Monitoring System
- Vessel Mode Control
- Heating, Venting and Air Conditioning Controls
AIM Basis Software Release 8.3, 8.5, 8.6, 8.7, 8.8, 8.10 and 8.12 for the above functions used in K-Chief 700.
Hardware components for the K-Chief 700 system are listed in this certificate.
Module Product
Description
Part No.
HW module
descr. No.
Location
Classes
Compass
Safe
Distance
Operator
panels
COP 05 Panel Input Mk3 110-0049940  B/B/A/B/A
COP05 ALC Stand Alone 391890  B/A/B/B/IP20
ALC Panel 603526 300977 B/B/A/A/* 300 mm
BU AUT Panel 603529 301028 B/B/A/A/* 250 mm
EFI EFI-16 321492 324876 B/B/A/A/IP20 500 mm
Media
Converter
Fiber Converter RMC-ST 321520 325472 B/B/A/B/IP20 200 mm
Watch Call WCC600 373860 381827 B/B/B/B/IP44 1200 mm
Controller
RCU602 383962 429804 B/B/A/B/IP20 300 mm
RCU502i 421768 408644 B/B/A/B/IP20 300 mm
RCU601 477601 110-0026741 B/B/A/B/IP20 300 mm
IO Units
RMP420 306712 311165 B/B/A/B/IP20 50 mm
RMP420S 319824 323936 B/B/A/B/IP20 50 mm
RDIOR420 306713 311163 B/B/A/B/IP20 50 mm